

21-C-00031; Morris Bridge East Ground Storage Tank Improvements
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., June 13, 2021

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Approx. Seven Brothers Painting, Inc.		Sunstate Coatings Inc.		Razorback LLC		CROM Coatings and Restorations a division of CROM LLC		Saffo Contractors, Inc.		Quick Painting Group Corp		Innovative Masonry Restoration LLC		Exceletech Coatings & Applications		McGill Restoration Inc.		JAS Alloy LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	General Conditions	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 33,825.00	\$33,825.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$127,800.00	\$ 96,750.00	\$96,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$89,700.00	\$ 1,154,408.00	\$1,154,408.00
2	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$ 21,620.00	\$21,620.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Permitting, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 29,820.00	\$29,820.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 8,981.00	\$8,981.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 37,495.00	\$37,495.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$ -	\$0.00
4	Investigation Beneath Tank Floor	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$3,680.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$6,840.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$5,335.00
5	Repair Concrete Spalls at Base of Interior Tank Walls	20	SQFT	\$ 98.00	\$98.00 *	\$ 195.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 220.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 270.00	\$5,400.00
6	Repair Concrete Spalls on Interior Tank Domes	550	SQFT	\$ 2,680.00	\$2,680.00 *	\$ 155.00	\$85,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$74,250.00	\$ 66.25	\$36,437.50 *	\$ 150.00	\$82,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$82,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 65.50	\$36,025.00	\$ 161.09	\$88,599.50 *	\$ 270.00	\$148,500.00
7	Repair Cracks on Interior Tank Dome and Walls	1,300	LF	\$ 6,331.00	\$6,331.00 *	\$ 19.00	\$24,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 66.36	\$86,268.00 *	\$ 40.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$29,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$45,500.00	\$ 50.75	\$65,975.00	\$ 30.50	\$39,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$45,500.00
8	Repair Cracks on Exterior Tank Dome and Walls	1,300	LF	\$ 6,331.00	\$6,331.00 *	\$ 11.00	\$14,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 66.36	\$86,268.00 *	\$ 40.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$20,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 50.75	\$65,975.00	\$ 30.50	\$39,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$45,500.00
9	Repair Concrete Spall on Exterior Tank Dome and Walls	10	SQFT	\$ 60.00	\$60.00	\$ 210.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$1,530.00	\$ 350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 234.00	\$2,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00
10	Repair Wall Manholes	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$990.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$8,240.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$6,420.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$4,500.00
11	Repair Interior Tank Piping	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$4,025.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$6,110.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00
12	Replace Hardware on Dome Access Hatch Cover	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$180.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$3,210.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$4,430.00	\$ -	\$0.00
13	Repair Cracking on Dome Access Hatch Curb	2	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$580.00	\$ 285.00	\$570.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$5,190.00	\$ -	\$0.00
14	Repair Cracking on Dome Center Vent Curb	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$580.00	\$ 285.00	\$570.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ -	\$0.00
15	Repair Concrete Spall on Overflow Opening	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$620.00	\$ 285.00	\$570.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$ -	\$0.00
16	Tank Disinfection and Testing	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$9,775.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$4,870.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$ -	\$0.00
17	Prepare Tank Interior Walls and Ceiling	62,000	SQFT	\$ 249,925.00	\$249,925.00 *	\$ 3.25	\$201,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$372,000.00	\$ 2.38	\$147,560.00 *	\$ 3.00	\$186,000.00	\$ 3.80	\$235,600.00	\$ 0.33	\$20,460.00	\$ 7.20	\$446,400.00	\$ 3.95	\$244,900.00	\$ -	\$312,390.00
18	First, Second and Third Coat Tank on Interior Walls and Ceiling	62,000	SQFT	\$ 134,575.00	\$134,575.00 *	\$ 4.27	\$264,740.00	\$ 1.50	\$93,000.00	\$ 7.04	\$436,480.00 *	\$ 3.00	\$186,000.00	\$ 4.90	\$303,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$682,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$204,600.00	\$ 7.09	\$439,580.00	\$ -	\$308,016.00
19	Prepare Tank Exterior	39,300	SQFT	\$ 133,900.00	\$133,900.00 *	\$ 1.12	\$44,016.00	\$ 1.00	\$39,300.00	\$ 0.67	\$26,331.00 *	\$ 2.60	\$102,180.00	\$ 1.00	\$39,300.00	\$ 0.33	\$12,969.00	\$ 0.50	\$19,650.00	\$ 1.06	\$41,658.00	\$ 1.00	\$16,693.00
20	Prime, First and Second Coat Tank Exterior	39,300	SQFT	\$ 72,100.00	\$72,100.00 *	\$ 2.14	\$84,102.00	\$ 1.00	\$39,300.00	\$ 2.05	\$80,565.00 *	\$ 2.60	\$102,180.00	\$ 2.20	\$86,460.00	\$ 2.85	\$112,005.00	\$ 3.35	\$131,655.00	\$ 2.86	\$112,398.00	\$ 1.00	\$299,986.00
21	Installation of Tank Accessories	2	LS	\$ 86,000.00	\$86,000.00 *	\$ 16,292.00	\$32,584.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 26,387.50	\$52,775.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$25,400.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$56,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00
22	Contingency	1	LS	\$ 127,800.00	\$127,800.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$127,800.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$127,800.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$127,800.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$127,800.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$127,800.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$127,800.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$127,800.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$127,800.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$0.00
				TOTAL	\$923,800.00	TOTAL	\$1,023,837.00	TOTAL	\$1,124,650.00	TOTAL	\$1,169,790.50 *	TOTAL	\$1,197,460.00	TOTAL	\$1,290,005.00	TOTAL	\$1,294,334.00	TOTAL	\$1,391,260.00	TOTAL	\$1,565,655.50 *	TOTAL	\$2,353,228.00 *
				*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration																			
								Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>															
								Jim Greiner, P.E.															
								City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department															
								306 E. Jackson Street - 4N															
								Tampa, FL 33602															